

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

L. CareFusion 209, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		3,	20-3394416		
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		•	(FEI number, if applicable)		·
08/23/2005		5.	Perpetual		
(Dat	e of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual"	")
	(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	ss ir 7.15	n Florida, If prior to registration) i02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	~
3750 Torrey Vie	w Cl., San Diego, CA 92130			Es	010
	(Principal office	addr	ress)	- AR	5
3750 Torrey Vie	av CL, San Dlego, CA 92130			AS	
	(Current mailing :	addr	ress)		<del>م</del>
	y lawful act or activity for which a corporat			OF 3	AM 10: 45
(Purpose(s	s) of corporation authorized in home state o	r co	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)	55	Ö
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (	P.O	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	<u> </u>	5
Name:	Corporation Service Company		<u> </u>		
ffice Address:	1201 Hays Street				
	Tallahasseo		, Florida <u>32301</u>		
	(City)		(Zip code)		

cept : rvice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famillar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company

By

Doreen Wallace, Assistant Vice President

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: n/a	
Address:	• • <u>•••</u> •
Vice Chairman: <sup>n/a</sup>	• ••• •
Address:	
Director: Jean Maschal	
Address: 3750 Torrey View C1., Sau Diego, CA 92130	
	······
Director:	No. 2
Address:	
	HIT HIT
B. OFFICERS	
President: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	
Address:	<u> </u>
· · ·	(J]
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Trensurer:	
Address:	
NOTE: If necessary you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and	or directors,
13	
14. NATHANIEL B. SISITSKY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY	
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

2

. ing

### EXHIBIT A

#### State of Florida Attachment to Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

## CAREFUSION 209, INC.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

#### **B. OFFICERS**

NAME	TITLE	Address
Carol Zilm	President, Infusion and Respiratory	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
	Systems	San Diego, CA 92130
Cathy Cooney	EVP, Human Resources	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
		San Diego, CA 92130
Joan Stafslien	EVP, General Counsel and Secretary	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
		San Diego, CA 92130
Donald Abbey	SVP, Quality and Regulatory Affairs	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
		San Diego, CA 92130
Jean Maschal	SVP, Chief Accounting Officer and	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
	Controller	San Diego, CA 92130
Christian	SVP, Strategy and Innovation	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
Voigtlaender		San Diego, CA 92130
Amarendra Duvvur	SVP, Treasurer	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
		San Diego, CA 92130
Judith Lemke	SVP, Tax	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
_		San Diego, CA 92130
Nathaniel Sisitsky	VP, Associate General Counsel,	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
	Corporate Governance and	San Diego, CA 92130
	Scourities, Assistant Secretary	
Carrie Darling	Assistant General Counsel,	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
-	Corporate Governance and	San Diego, CA 92130
	Securities, Assistant Secretary	)
David Charlot	Assistant Treasurer	3750 Torrey View Ct.,
. <b>.</b>		San Diego, CA 92130

# JUL -9 AM 10: 45 6

 $\mathbf{T}$ 

2010

TARY OF

7/9/2010 11:01:36 AM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server

Fax Server

. . .

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CAREFUSION 209, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CAREFUSION 209, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.





4019832 8300

100727876

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State